

CITY OF CLARE

202 West Fifth Street | Clare, Michigan 48617-1490 Office 989.386.7541 | Fax 989.386.4508 www.cityofclare.org

CITY HALL

Ph 989.386.7541 Fx 989.386.4508 www.cityofclare.org Manager x102 Assessor x103 Clerk x106 Treasurer x107

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Ph 989.386.2182 or 989.386.7541 x202 Fx 989.386.4508

UTILITY BILLING

Ph 989.386.7541 x201

W/WWT PLANT

Ph 989.386.2321 Fx 989.386.2387

POLICE DEPT. NON-EMERGENCY

Ph 989.386.2121 Fx 989.386.0440

FIRE DEPT. NON-EMERGENCY

Ph 989.386.2151 Fx 989.386.3020

PARKS & RECREATION

Ph 989.386.7541 x213 Fx 989.386.4508

AIRPORT

Ph 989.386.0445 Fx 989.386.4508

PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Clare's Local Development Finance Authority and the Downtown Development Authority have scheduled their first of two semi-annual informational meetings for the year 2024, in accordance with PA57 of 2018 requirements.

The Clare Local Development Finance Authority will hold its public informational meeting on Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 8:00 a.m., at Cops & Doughnuts, 521 N. McEwan St., Clare, Michigan, Clare, Michigan.

The Clare Downtown Development Authority will hold its public informational meeting on Thursday, May 9, 2024, at 8:15 a.m., at Cops & Doughnuts, 521 N. McEwan St., Clare, Michigan, Clare, Michigan.

If you have questions or comments related to this meeting, please contact the City Treasurer at 989-424-4069 or via email at vcorlew@cityofclare.gov.

